The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements were prepared for informational purposes
only and are not indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial positions that the Company would
have reported had the acquisition occurred at the previous dates presented, nor do they project results of future
operations as a consolidated entity. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements do not
reflect any operating efficiencies and/or cost savings that the Company may achieve with respect to the combined
business operations.

The historical financial information has been adjusted in the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial
Statements to reflect pro forma events that are (i) directly attributable to the acquisition, (ii) factually supportable,
and (iii) with respect to the statements of earnings, expected to have a continuing impact on the combined results of
the businesses.

1

Mobivity Holdings Corp.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2018

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Mobivity  Belly  Adjustments  Notes  Combined
ASSETS
Current assets

Cash   $ 5,119,562   $ -   $ (3,000,000)   A   $ 2,119,562
Accounts receivable, net   2,445,292   9,400   -   2,454,692
Other current assets   215,699   18,009   -   233,708

Total current assets   7,780,553   27,409   (3,000,000)   4,807,962
Goodwill   803,118   -   701,289   B   1,504,407
Intangible assets, net   771,991   -   2,312,500   C   3,084,491
Accounts receivable, long term   2,410,130   -   -   2,410,130
Other assets   92,179   22,459   (937)   113,701

TOTAL ASSETS   $ 11,857,971   $ 49,868   $ 12,852   $ 11,920,691
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities

Accounts payable   $ 1,118,287   $ 51,546   $ 6,466   D   $ 1,176,299
Accrued interest   6,100   -   -   6,100
Accrued and deferred personnel compensation   554,137   9,391   (4,683)   D   558,845
Deferred revenue and customer deposits   3,418,025   -   -   3,418,025
Notes payable, net - current maturities   332,312   -   -   332,312
Other current liabilities   731,421   -   -   731,421

Total current liabilities   6,160,282   60,937   1,783   6,223,002

Non-current liabilities

Notes payable, net - long term   205,786   -   -   205,786
Other long term liabilities   1,509,662   -   -   1,509,662

Total non-current liabilities   1,715,448   -   -   1,715,448
Total liabilities   7,875,730   60,937   1,783   7,938,450
Commitments and Contingencies (See Note 9)
Stockholders' equity

Common stock, $0.001 par value; 100,000,000 shares
authorized; 45,904,948 shares issued and outstanding   45,905   -   -   45,905

Equity payable   100,862   -   -   100,862
Additional paid-in capital   87,500,045   -   -   87,500,045
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (46,846)   -   -   (46,846)
Accumulated deficit   (83,617,725)   -   -   (83,617,725)

Total stockholders' equity   3,982,241   -   -   3,982,241
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $ 11,857,971   $ 60,937   $ 1,783   $ 11,920,691

See accompanying notes to condensed combined financial statements (unaudited).

2

Mobivity Holdings Corp.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Mobivity  Belly  Adjustments  Notes  Combined

Revenues

Revenues  $ 8,591,955   $ 3,305,808   $ -   $ 11,897,763
Cost of revenues   2,792,738   1,505,690   -   4,298,428

Gross profit   5,799,217   1,800,118   -   7,599,335

Operating expenses

General and administrative   3,357,166   1,393,563   -   4,750,729
Sales and marketing   3,631,727   302,231   -   3,933,958
Engineering, research, and development   4,201,647   70,028   -   4,271,675
Depreciation and amortization   386,304   611,497   -   997,801

Total operating expenses   11,576,844   2,377,319   -   13,954,163

Income (loss) from operations   (5,777,627)   (577,201)   -   (6,354,828)

Other income/(expense)

Interest income   4,637   -   -   4,637
Interest expense   (169,044)   -   -   (169,044)
Foreign currency (loss) gain   (3,978)   -   -   (3,978)

Total other income/(expense)   (168,385)   -   -   (168,385)
Income (loss) before income taxes   (5,946,012)   (577,201)   -   (6,523,213)

Income tax expense   -   -   -   -
Net Income (loss)   (5,946,012)   (577,201)   -   (6,523,213)
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of income tax

Foreign currency translation adjustments   (32,765)   -   -   (32,765)
Comprehensive income (loss)  $ (5,978,777)   $ (577,201)   $ -   $ (6,555,978)
Net income (loss) per share:

Basic  $ (0.16)   $ 0.00   $ (0.18)
Diluted  $ (0.16)   $ 0.00   $ (0.18)

Weighted average number of shares:
Basic   36,575,762   36,575,762   36,575,762
Diluted   36,575,762   36,575,762   36,575,762

See accompanying notes to condensed combined financial statements (unaudited).

3

Mobivity Holdings Corp.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Mobivity  Belly  Adjustments  Notes  Combined

Revenues

Revenues  $ 9,620,935   $ 1,858,575   $ -   $ 11,479,510
Cost of revenues   2,570,804   515,737   -   3,086,541

Gross profit   7,050,131   1,342,838   -   8,392,969

Operating expenses

General and administrative   2,876,029   302,657   -   3,178,686
Sales and marketing   3,046,521   55,990   -   3,102,511
Engineering, research, and development   3,637,996   50,634   -   3,688,630
Depreciation and amortization   283,224   83,961   -   367,185

Total operating expenses   9,843,770   493,242   -   10,337,012

Income (loss) from operations   (2,793,639)   849,596   -   (1,944,043)

Other income/(expense)

Interest income   881   -   -   881
Interest expense   (193,036)   -   -   (193,036)
Gain on sale of fixed assets   (8,722)   -   -   (8,722)
Other income   -   -   -   -
Foreign currency (loss) gain   (3,726)   -   -   (3,726)

Total other income/(expense)   (204,603)   -   -   (204,603)
Income (loss) before income taxes   (2,998,242)   849,596   -   (2,148,646)

Income tax expense   -   -   -   -
Net Income (loss)   (2,998,242)   849,596   -   (2,148,646)
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of income tax

Foreign currency translation adjustments   18,918   -   -   18,918
Comprehensive income (loss)  $ (2,979,324)   $ 849,596   $ -   $ (2,167,564)
Net income (loss) per share:

Basic  $ (0.07)   $ -   $ (0.05)
Diluted  $ (0.07)   $ -   $ (0.05)

Weighted average number of shares:
Basic   41,325,443   41,325,443   41,325,443
Diluted   41,325,443   41,325,443   41,325,443

See accompanying notes to condensed combined financial statements (unaudited).